- . 9 <
-

Native
lants:

rAscleplas tuberosa
~ Butterfly Weed 4 y ‘k

L Yo NF ’gﬁaﬁ:



About Medford Nursery

Medford Nursery has been a proud member of the Robert Baker Family of
companies since 1980. We are a wholesale grower operating on over 400 acres
in central New Jersey. Medford Nursery services the finest independent garden
centers and re-wholesalers in the Mid-Atlantic, Northeast, and upper Midwest
markets.

Medford Nursery grows exceptional shrubs, perennials and roses. We work
closely with our branded partners to offer a wide selection of plants. Medford
Nursery features the newest and most exciting varieties available on the market
as well as the tried and true favorites.

Above all, we have the highest level of customer service in the industry. We
have an on-the-road salesperson in all of our shipping regions that will respond
quickly to your needs. Our Inside Sales and Customer Service team is second
to none. We pride ourselves on the relationships we maintain with our long-
standing customers.

2



Echinea purpurea
Purple Coneflower :

'I.'_ B

Introduction

Thank you for taking the time to review our ochring of native plants and native cultivars.

As the demand for native Specics continues to grow, we remain committed to being
your number one supplicr for reliable, landscapc—rcady native plants. We have curated a
collection of plants that have proven to pcrform wellin the landscapc, We hopc thac chis
selection meets your needs and welcome any suggestions for additional varieties youd
like to see offered. As always, Wwe appreciate your partncrship and are here to support you.

Please reach out with any questions. We look forward to hearing from you.

Alex Salvi

General Manager
Medford Nursery

3



Perenmials

5 ALY ? e |\ -
Lobelia cardinalis Size #1

Zone 2
Cardinal Flower one

Mid Summer - Early Fall
Showy, upright, bright red stalked flowers which are an important
nectar source for hummingbirds and swallowtail butterflies.




Allium cernuum
Nodding Onion

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Mid Summer - Late Summer

Tiny bell shaped pinkish-purple flowers that
umbels downward nodding towards the
ground.

Asclepias incarnata
Swamp Milkweed Cinderella

Size: #2 | Zone: 3

Mid Summer - Early Fall

Small, vanilla scented pink flowers with
lance-shaped green leaves. Flowers are a
nector source for hummingbirds, butterflies
and pollinators. Leaves are food for monarch
butterfly caterpillars.

Asclepias tuberosa
Hello Yellow Butterﬂy eed -

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Early - Late Summer

Bright, golden yellow flowers that continuously
bloom with lance-shaped green leaves, attracts
butterflies like magnets!

5

Aruncus dioicus
Goat’s Beard

Size: #2 | Zone: 4

Early Spring - Mid Summer

Feathery, creamy white plumes that bloom
above clumping dark green foliage.

Asclepias tuberosa
Butterﬂy Weed

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Early - Late Summer

Long blooming period with bright orange-
yellow flowers with lance-shaped green leaves,
that Monarch butterflies, hummingbirds and
pollinators love.

Boltonia asteroides
False Aster or Chamomile

Size: #2 | Zone: 3

Late Summer - Mid Fall

Easy-to-grow narrow, flat, bright white flowers
with yellow center, standing out against grey-
green leaves. Great choice for rain gardens.

Perennials



Callirhoe involucrata
Purple Poppy Mallow

Size: #1 | Zone: 4

Late Spring - Mid Summer

Drought tolerant groundcover with bright
magenta cup-shaped flowers that open in the
morning and close at night!

Coreopsis pubescens
gunshlne Superman Star (,()re() Sis

Size: #1 | Zone: 5

Early - Late Summer

Bright 2 inch yellow flowers with orange center
that have a long blooming period, sititng above
long, grass-like foliage.

Coreopsis verticillata
Zagreb Threadleaf Coreopsls
: P

Size: #1 & #2 | Zone: 3

Late Spring - Mid Summer

Bright golden yellow daisy-like flowers with
dark yellow center, blooming above airy and
feathery thread-like leaves.

6

Chelone obliqua
Tiny Tortuga Pink Turtlehead

Size: #1 | Zone: 4

Mid Summer - Early Fall

Wetland plant that attracts a plethora of
pollinators. Remarkably pest resistant, and
reliably beautiful.

Coreopsis verticillata
Moonbeam Threadleaf C()re()prfis

/

g
Size: #1 & #2 | Zone: 3
Early - Late Summer
Creamy yellow daisy-like flowers with dark
yellow center, blooming above feathery thread-
like leaves

Dicentra eximia
Fringed Bleedm0 Heart

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Early Spring - Mid Summer

Pink to purplish-red heart shaped nodding
flowers blooming above fern-like grey-green
foliage.

Perennials



Echinacea paradoxa
Yellow Coneﬂower

Size: #1 | Zone: 4

Early Summer - Early Fall

Tall bright yellow flowers, perfect for cut
flowers and attracting pollinators. Attracts
various butterflies and bees.

Echinacea purpurea
Magnus Purple Coneflower

Size: #1 & #2 | Zone: 3

Early Summer - Early Fall

Bold, giant, rosy purple flowers, perfect for
cut flowers and attracting pollinators. Highly
adaptable tolerating heat, humidity, and poor
soil.

Echinacea purpurea
Ruby Star Purple Coneﬂower

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Early Summer - Early Fall

Large, saturated pink flowers, burnt orange
center, and dark green foliage. Long lasting,
great for cut flowers and attracts numerous
butterflies and small birds.

7

Echinacea purpurea
Mellow Yellows Coneflower

Size: #1 | Zone: 4

Late Spring - Early Fall

Pale cream to dark yellow variety of flowers,
standing out against dark green foliage.
Blooms continuously throughout the summer.

Echinacea purpurea
Prarie Splendor Pgrp_l;:_ Coneflower

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Early Summer - Early Fall

Compact variety with large, rosy purple
flowers, attracting butterflies, finches and
songbirds. Thrives in dry soil. Unsurpassed
bloom time.

Echinacea purpurea
White Swan Coneflower

III 10k L

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Early Summer - Early Fall

Sweet, honey scented, white flowers with
copper center and dark green foliage. Dried
flower heads will attract gold finches and other
birds to feast on the seeds.

Perennials



Eupatorium dubium
Baby Joe Dwarf Pye Weed

-t I -,
Size: #2 | Zone: 3
Mid - Late Summer

Butterfly loving, sweet scented, bright purple
blooms for late season color.

Heliopsis helianthoides
Bleedip Hearts False Sunﬂ()wr

Size: #2 | Zone: 3
Mid - Late Summer

Fire red and bright orange blooms transition
to bronze, standing out against dark green-
purple foliage. Highly attractive to butterflies.

Heuchera americana

Late Spring - Mid Summer

Light green and silvery-grey lobed foliage with
dark purple veins, tiny white floral spikes
appearing in summer. In the fall, foliage turns
pumpkin orange. Perfect for all season color!

8

Geranium maculatum
Dark Roast Geranium
SO i -

Size: #1 | Zone: 4

Early - Late Spring

Fuchsia dainty flowers with white center,
sitting on a bed of clumping dark foliage.

Heliopsis helianthoides

Summer Sun False Sunflower

Size: #2 | Zone: 3
Mid - Late Summer

Bright gold multi petal flowers with glossy
deep green foliage, long blooming, drought
tolerant with compact habit.

Heuchera micrantha
Palace Purple Coral Bells

Size: #1 & #2 | Zone: 4

Late Spring - Mid Summer

Easy-to-grow purple and bronze-green
lobed foliage, with creamy white bell shaped
floral spikes. Attracts pollinators like bees,
butterflies and hummingbirds.

Perennials



Heuchera villosa
utumn Bride Coral Bells

Size: #2 | Zone: 3

Mid Summer - Early Fall

Lime green, sharp toothed foliage emerging
in a spiral, with large pure white flowers
continuing until frost.

Liatris spicata
Floristan White Gay Feathe

r

Size: #2 | Zone: 3

Mid Summer - Early Fall

Tall, fluffy, soft white spikes, bringing texture
to compact spaces. Attracts rare butterflies,
moths, and caterpillars.

Monarda

Gardenview Scarlet Bee Balm

Size: #1 | Zone: 4

Mid Summer - Early Fall

Robust, eye catching, vivid scarlet red flowers.
Noted for its resistant to powdery mildew and
supports a diverse range of pollinators.

9

Iris versicolor
Purple Flame Iris Versicolor
|| gy ™ ;

~

She e sh)
Size: #2 | Zone: 2
Late Spring - Early Summer

Deep purple and bright green spiked foliage,
with bright blue-purple and yellow centered
blooms emerging in summer.

Liatris spicata
Kobold Spike Gay Feather

Size: #2 | Zone: 3
Early - Late Summer

Bright lavender flower wands open from top
to bottom giving big flower power for smaller
spaces. Attracts butterflies, hummingbirds
and songbirds.

Packera aurea
Golden Ragwort

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Mid - Late Spring

Flat-topped clusters of bright yellow daisy
like flowers, sitting high atop semi-evergreen
bright green foliage, perfect for a good native
ground cover.

Perennials



Phlox paniculata
Jeana Tall (xarden Phlox

Size: #2 | Zone: 4
Mid Summer - Early Fall

Fragrant, upright, dense clusters of pink-purple

flowers, attracting magnitudes of butterflies,
especially Eastern Tiger Swallowtails.

Phlox Subulata
bprmg Hot Pmk Moss Phlox

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Early - Late Spring

Bright hot pink dainty flowers that completely
covers soft needle foliage when in bloom. Ideal
for groundcover or to cascade over rocks.

Phlox Subulata
Spring White Moss Phlox

AXVH. -

Ly {.—.
N
\

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Early - Late Spring

Pure white dainty flowers that completely
covers soft needle foliage when in bloom. Ideal
for groundcover or to cascade over rocks.

10

Phlox Subulata
_Spring Blue Moss Phlox
: o g i “b 5 {" -

N T

-

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Early - Late Spring

Blushed lavender-blue dainty flowers that
completely covers soft needle foliage when in
bloom. Ideal for groundcover or to cascade
over rocks.

Phlox Sublata
Spring Purple Moss Phlox

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Early - Late Spring

Bright purple dainty flowers that completely
cover soft needle foliage when in bloom. Ideal
for groundcover or to cascade over rocks.

Polemonium reptans
Stairway to Heaven Jacob’s Ladder

Size: #2 | Zone: 3

Mid Spring - Early Summner

Clusters of light blue, bell shaped flowers
with oval leaves climbing up the stems, like a
ladder!

Perennials



Rudbeckia

'Rudbeckzaﬁ ulgzda
var. sullivant Dyol
Goldstrum Black Eyed Susan Size: #1&#2

Clump-forming small golden yellow flowers with a flat star shaped, perfect Z one 3
for bringing some bright color later in the season. Hallmark plant of Mid Summer - Early Fall
prairies and meadows.

Rudbeckza fu gzda

Size: #1
Little Gold Star Black Eyed Susan (B
This knee high performer is a knock out in the landscape. Attracts birds A
and butterflies. Good for rain gardens. Mid Summer - Early Fall
——— -_—

.‘:?f.-}hu_

. ‘- . (]
R i 4
Aﬂfgf §'§ff' fo il Rudbeckia Maxima

ize: : Size: #2
Long-blooming butterfly (especially Size: 42 Giant Coneflower Z -4
monarch) magnet, with clusters of yellow Zone:5 Easy-to-grow, tall and large golden one:
flowers with large green cones that darken Mid - Late SIS, A must have%'or Early - Late
with age. Very cold hardy. Good for wetlands, ~ Summer

: X C ; utterfly and bird lovers. Summégy
clay soils, rain gardens, and soil retention.



Pycnanthemum muticum
Mountain Mint

Size: #1 | Zone: 4
Mid Summer - Early Fall

Spearmint scented, dark green-grey foliage
that has a clumping form, showing tiny two-
lipped pink flowers in summer

Silene caroliniana
Wild Pinks Short and Sweet

¥

Size: #1 | Zone: 4
Early Spring - Early Summer

Compact, star shaped, pink flowers that can
last up to 8 weeks! Flowers are vibrant and full
of nectar, perfect for attracting hummingbirds.

Solidago rugosa
Fireworks Rough Goldenrod
s T

it .
Size: #2 | Zone: 4
Late Summer - Early Fall

Golden yellow flowers that cover arching
branches of green foliage, resembling
fireworks!

12

Scutellaria incana
Downy Skullcap

s e

- -*- £
Size: #1 | Zone: 5
Mid Summer - Early Fall

Beautiful, blue flowers that will grow well in
sun or part-shade, attracting beneficial bugs
and hummingbirds.

Sisyrinchium angustifolium
Lucerne Blue Eyed Grass

Early Spring - Early Summer
Dainty, compact, blue-violet flowers with
yellow center, sitting above grass-like foliage.

Spigelia marilandica
nk

Size: #2 | Zone: 5

Late Spring - Late Summer

Bright red, tubular flowers held atop bright
green foliage. Preferring part sun, these are
great for bringing a pop of color to your shady
areas!

Perennials



Symphyotrichum oblongifolium
Aromatic Aster Twilight Sky

Size: #2 | Zone: 3
Early - Mid Fall
Dense, mounding perennial that has flat, deep
purple flowers with a yellow center. Perfect for
late summer color!

Veronicastrum virginicum
Culver’s Root

f.’ﬁ'ﬂ‘!s:m_y“

-

%
)

Size: #2 | Zone: 3

Early Summer - Early Fall

Elegant, hard and whimsical, this plant gives
excellent architectural impact while keeping a
naturalistic planting style. Forms neat clumps,
attracting many beneficial insects.

13

Tiarella cordifolia

Oakleaf Foamflower

Size: #1 | Zone: 4

Mid - Late Spring

Cold-hardy, shade loving perennial with spikes
of foamy white and pinkish flowers, sitting
high above a dense mound of foliage.

Tiarella cordifolia
Running Tapestry Foamﬂower

» x =2 &

Size: #1 | Zone: 4
Early - Late Spring

Heavy shade lover with bright white spikes of
foamy flowers sitting above dense mounding
foliage.

Vernonia noveboracensis
N ew York Ir()nyveed

Size: #2 | Zone: 5
Late Summer - Early Fall

Tiny, fluffy, vibrant purple flowers that all
pollinators love! Very low maintenance and
easy to grow.

Perennials






llex verticillata
Southern Gentleman Winterberry Holly

Size: #3 | Zone: 3
Mid Summer
Male upright holly with rich dark green foliage.
Great pollinator to female hollies. Works

well in rain gardens and can tolerate wet or
swampy conditions.

Itea virginica
Henry’s Garnet Sweetspire

F

Size: #3 | Zone: 5

Late Spring - Fall

Slender fragrant white flowers with foliage
that turns red-purple into fall. Will tolerate
wet conditions. Good for erosion control.

Leucothoe axillaris

! . el

Size: #3 & #5 | Zone: 5
Early - Mid Spring
Broadleaf evergreen shrub with fragrant bell
shaped white flowers, perfect for color in
shady areas. Good for planting on slopes.

15

llex verticillata
Winter Red Winterberry Holly
'] -

Size: #3 | Zone: 3
Late Spring - Early Summer

Upright, oval shaped, female holly with
leathery dark green leaves, white flowers, with
a dazzling display of bright red berries. Works
well in swampy conditions.

Juniper virginiana
Grey Owl Juniper

Size: #3 | Zone: 2

Early Spring - Winter

Low growing evergreen conifer shrub with
silvery green thread-like foliage. Drought
tolerant.

Myrica pensylvanica
Northern Bayberry
. e

Size: #3 | Zone: 3
Early - Mid Spring ; Fall

Semi-evergreen rounded shrub with yellow-
green catkin flowers and grey berries in fall.
Tolerates high winds and a wide range of soils.

Shrubs



Rhodo. Maximum Rosebay Roseum Rhus aromatica
Pink Rosebay Rhododendron Fragrant Sumac Gro-Low

i '

3 -

Size: #3 | Zone: 3
Early - Mid Spring

Fast growing decidious shrub with yellow
flowers and bright red foliage in fall. Excellent
for stabilizing banks or slopes.

Viburnum nudum
Winterthur With Rod Viburnum
8

Size: #5 | Zone: 4

Size: #5 | Zone: 4 - - Mid Spring - Early Summer
Mid Spring - Early Summer Dense upright shrub with cream flat-topped
Upright broadleaf evergreen with large, bright clusters of flowers and deep red foliage in fall.

showy pink flowers. Tolerates heavy shade. Good choice for rain gardens.

A J




Marginal Wood Fern

Evergreen clumping fern with blue-green foliage Early Spring - Winter




Athymum filix-femina

Size: #1 | Zone: 4

Mid Spring - Fall

Small, easy-to-grow, and shade loving with
lacy foliage. Can tolerate drier soils more than
other ferns.

Matteuccias struthiopteris
Ostrich Fern

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Mid Spring - Fall

Large, light green statement fern with feathery
plumes. Considered the largest variety of fern!

Osmunda cinnamomea
Cinnamon Fern

Size: #1 | Zone: 4

Mid Spring - Fall

Dramatic, cinnamon stick like spikes that
emerge in center of blue-green foliage.

18

Dennstaedtia punctilobula
Eastern Hayscented Fern

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Mid Spring - Fall

Hay scented and colony forming with feathery
foliage. Tolerates rocky soils.

Onoclea sensibilis
Sensitive Fern

Size: #1 | Zone: 4

Late Spring - Fall

Shade and moisture loving, great for swamps
or marsh areas.

Osmunda regalis spectabilis
American Royal Fern

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Mid Spring - Fall

Tall broad green foliage turning yellow to
brown in fall. Good choice for rain gardens.

Ferns



Polystichum acrostichoides
Christmas Fern

9

Size: #1 | Zone: 3
Early Spring - Winter

Evergreen, clumping, broad foliaged fern.

Great for soil erosion.

Polystichum braunii
Braum’s Holly Fern

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Mid Spring - Late Fall

Broadleaf, semi-evergreen, forming in a crown
shape. Prefers shade.

Ferns



Wisteria
macrostachya
Blue Moon
Kentucky Wisteria

Hardiest wisteria variety vine with
large blue-purple fragrant flowers,
blooming 2-3 times a season.
Size: #3
Zone: 4

20

Wisteria
frutescens

Amethyst Falls
Wisteria
Climbing vine with large, light

purple fragrant flowers. Perfect for
smaller spaces and moist areas.

Size: #3
Zone: 5




Grasses

Carex pensyh)anica Size #1
Pennsylvama Sedge Zone: 3

Sl d lovi emi-evergreen, dwarf, gre ass with Mid Spring - Late Summer
dp pl plun fall.




Andropogon gerardii

Blackhawks Big Bluestem

Size: #3 | Zone: 3
Mid - Late Summer

Fast growing green and purple grass with
showy purple plumes in fall. Excellent drought
tolerance and good for erosion control.

Carex laxiculmus
Bunny Blue Sedge Hobb

Size: #1 | Zone: 4
Mid Spring - Late Summer

Carex appalachica
Appalachian Sedge

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Mid Spring - Fall

Dwarf clumping grass with small spikes in
spring that provides nectar to pollinators and
seeds to birds in summer.

Semi-evergreen, dwarf, blue-green grass, perfect for a pop of color in shady areas.

Great as ground cover or in rain gardens.

22

Grasses



Carex rosea
Rosy Sedge

Size: #1 | Zone: 3

Late Spring - Fall

Semi-evergreen, dwarf upright grass with rose
tint and star shaped spikelets in fall. Will do
well in difficult, dry, shady spots.

Deschampsia cespitosa
Tufted Hairgrass

Size: #2 | Zone: 4
Early Summer - Winter

Semi-evergreen, cool season, upright green
grass that turns to a golden straw color with
airy, cloud like plumes.

23

Chasmanthium latifolium
Northern Sea Oats

ar

Size: #3 | Zone: 3

Mid Summer - Winter

Clumping, upright grass with bamboo like
drooping leaves, turning golden yellow in the
fall. Tolerant of poor soils.

Eragrostis spectabilis
Purple Lovegrass

e e s
Size: #2 | Zone: 5
Mid Summer - Fall

Small, warm season bunch grass with eye
catching pinkish-purple plumes in late
summer, transitioning to brown in fall. Great
for sandy soils and hot, dry locations.

Grasses



Juncus effusus
Soft Rush

Size: #1 | Zone: 4

Mid Summer - Fall

Water loving, clumping, green grass with brown
plumes in fall. Helps prevent soil erosions.
Provides habitat for birds and small animals.

Panicum virgatum
Shenandoah Switchgrass

Size: #3 | Zone: 5
Mid Summer - Winter

Compact grass with blue-green foliage in
spring, transitioning to purple/burgundy in
early fall. Eye catching reddish-pink plumes
appear in summer. Good for erosion control,
for rain gardens, and mass plantings.

24

Panicum virgatum
Cape Breeze Switchgrass

Size: #3 | Zone: 4
Mid Spring - Late Summer

Compact upright grass with green foliage into
late fall with airy, amber plumes. Excellent for
erosion control. Songbird friendly.

Schizachyrium scop.
Standing Ovation Little Bluestem

Size: #2 | Zone: 3
Early Summer - Winter

Compact statement grass with blue-green
foliage in summer, transitioning to red,
orange, and purple in fall. Tolerates clay soil,
high heat and humidity. Seeds adored by many
bird species. Excellent for erosion control.
Great choice for rock and rain gardens.

Grasses



Fit To Eat

Blueberries

Blueberries were first cultivated in New Jersey just 20 miles

away from Medford Nursery!

Vaccinium angustifolium
Late Lowbush Blueberry

Size: #2 | Zone: 2

Mid Spring; Mid Summer

Compact, delicious blueberry bush, pushing
bright white flowers in the spring before
producing fruit.

Vaccinium corymbosum
Jersey Highbush Blueberry
S LT

Size: #3 | Zone: 5

Late Spring; Mid Summer - Early Fall
Medium sized, sweet blueberry bush, showing
pinkinsh-white flowers in spring that are full
of nectar. Perfect for pies, muffins, and other
desserts! Foliage turning red in fall.

25

Vaccinium corymbosum
Bluecrop Highbush Blueberry

Size: #3 | Zone: 5

Late Spring; Mid Summer - Early Fall
Large, upright blueberry bush, blooming with
creamy-white flowers before producing fruit.
Small, oval shaped foliage turning from dark
green to various shades of red in fall.

Vaccinium corymbosum
Patriot Highbush Blueberry

Size: #3 | Zone: 5
Late Spring; Mid Summer - Early Fall
Bushy, upright blueberry bush, with pink and
white flowers in the spring before producing
light blue, large blueberries. Foliage turns red
and purple in the fall.

Fit To Eat



Index

A

Allium cernuum -5
Andropogon gerardii - 22
Aruncus dioicus -5
Asclepias incarnata - 5
Asclepias tuberosa - 5
Athyrium filix-femina - 18

B
Boltonia asteroides - 5
C

Callirhoe involucrata - 6
Carex appalachica - 22

Carex laxiculmus - 22

Carex pensylvanica - 21
Carex rosea - 23
Chasmanthium latifolium - 23
Chelone obliqua - 6
Coreopsis pubescens - 6
Coreopsis verticillata - 6

D

Dennstaedtia punctilobula - 18
Deschampsia cespitosa - 23
Dicentra eximia - 6

Dryopteris marginalis - 17

E

Echinacea paradoxa -7
Echinacea purpurea -7
Eragrostis spectabilis - 23
Eupatorium dubium - 8

G

Geranium maculatum - 8

26

H

Heliopsis helianthoides - 8
Heuchera americana - 8
Heuchera micrantha - 8
Heuchera villosa -9

I

Ilex verticillata - 15
Iris versicolor -9
Itea virginica - 15

J

Juncus effusus - 24
Juniper virginiana - 15

L

Leucothoe axillaris - 15
Liatris spicata - 9
Lobelia cardinalis - 4

M

Matteuccias struthiopteris - 18
Monarda -9
Myrica pensylvanica - 15

o

Onoclea sensibilis - 18
Osmunda cinnamomea - 18
Osmunda regalis spectabilis - 18

P

Packera aurea -9
Panicum virgatum - 24
Phlox paniculata - 10
Phlox Subulata - 10

Wﬂ{m@ )

a4 Tt Bk .y

P

Polemonium reptans - 10
Polystichum acrostichoides - 19
Polystichum braunii - 19
Pycnanthemum muticum - 12

R

Rhodo. maximum - 16
Rhus aromatica - 16
Rudbeckia fulgida - 11
Rudbeckia laciniata - 11
Rudbeckia Maxima - 11

S

Schizachyrium scop. - 24
Scutellaria incana - 12

Silene caroliniana - 12
Sisyrinchium angustifolium - 12
Solidago rugosa - 12

Spigelia marilandica - 12
Symphyotrichum oblongifolium - 13

T
Tiarella cordifolia - 13
A%

Vaccinium angustifolium - 25
Vaccinium corymbosum - 25
Vernonia noveboracensis - 13
Veronicastrum virginicum - 13
Viburnum nudum - 16

W

Wisteria frutescens - 20
Wisteria macrostachya - 20



27

“Quality and Service: A Family Tradition
Qualily Since 1956.” Y

Medford Nursery, Inc., a division of the Robert Baker companies, is based
in Medford, New Jersey. We are a wholesale shrub and perennial nursery
with over 40 years of growing experience. This facility is the premier
supplier for top quality container plants in the Northeast market.

Sales Representatives

WESTERN MA+ CT + VT «

NH « NY (EAST OF RT 30)

Christian Williams
(860)-878-97 11
cwilliams.bakermedford@gmail.com

ME « Rl EASTERN MA «
NH SEACOAST

Bill Thompson

(860)-966-7283
bthompson@robertbaker.com

NORTHWEST PA *

NY (WEST OF RT 30)

Tim Zimmerman
(585)-317-5959
tzimmerman@robertbaker.com

NY (SOUTH OF I-84)
Zack Baxter
(609)-647-1768

DE - MD +PA-VA*
WASHINGTON DC
Sherry Stanton
(860)-798-6665

NJ + LONG ISLAND NY «

zbaxter@comcast.net

sstanton@robertbaker.com

MIDWEST

Poleo Associates

Mark Poleo
(734)-395-5197
mwpoleo@gmail.com

MIDWEST
Poleo Associates

Mike Bovio
(248)-410-5062
mbovio@comcast.net

Customer Service

Nicole Lamb

Shannon Higginbotham
David Griffith

Rich Kator

Carrie Stackhouse
Karlee Warner

nlamb@medfordnursery.com
shigginbotham@medfordnursery.com
dgriffith@medfordnursery.com
rkator@medfordnursery.com
cstackhouse@medfordnursery.com
kwarner@medfordnursery.com

Sales






